
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                          Colby High School
                                          Colby, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 1715  Elizabeth Schmidt        Sr  Merrill                      19:33.7  6:18  i 
      2    2 1700  Meredith Richter         So  Medford Area                 19:58.6  6:26  t 
      3    3 1764  Mia Olson                Fr  West Salem                   20:09.6  6:30  t 
      4    4 1724  Britt Fitzgerald         Fr  Mosinee                      20:10.5  6:30  i 
      5    5 1668  Grace Kern               Jr  Lakeland Union               20:11.3  6:30  i 
      6      1614  Tegan Michalak           Jr  Arcadia                      20:16.3  6:32  i 
      7    6 1751  Rachael Reilly           So  Tomahawk                     20:21.2  6:34  i 
      8    7 1699  Jennifer Kahn            Sr  Medford Area                 20:33.3  6:37  t 
      9    8 1603  Greta Peters             Fr  Altoona                      20:36.1  6:38    
     10    9 1701  Brooke Rudolph           Jr  Medford Area                 20:40.8  6:40  t 
     11   10 1761  Alena Donahue            Jr  West Salem                   20:42.4  6:40  t 
     12   11 1725  Kate Fitzgerald          Sr  Mosinee                      20:47.4  6:42    
     13   12 1644  Adrianna Rotering        So  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     20:47.8  6:42    
     14   13 1697  Alexis Fleegel           Sr  Medford Area                 20:58.1  6:45  t 
     15   14 1748  Macey Mann               Sr  Tomahawk                     20:58.4  6:46    
     16   15 1670  Stella Meza              Fr  Lakeland Union               21:07.5  6:48    
     17   16 1698  Bryn Fronk               Jr  Medford Area                 21:11.2  6:50  t 
     18   17 1749  Alli Palmer              Fr  Tomahawk                     21:12.2  6:50    
     19   18 1765  Morgan Quackenbush       Jr  West Salem                   21:13.5  6:50  t 
     20   19 1774  Hailey Anchor            Sr  Wisconsin Dells              21:19.3  6:52    
     21   20 1778  Maya Michalsky           So  Wisconsin Dells              21:19.8  6:52    
     22   21 1766  Macey Tauscher           Jr  West Salem                   21:26.3  6:54  t 
     23   22 1639  Delilah Boberg           Fr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     21:27.3  6:55    
     24   23 1763  McKenna Lafleur          So  West Salem                   21:36.1  6:58  t 
     25   24 1695  Ella Daniels             So  Medford Area                 21:39.1  6:59  t 
     26   25 1669  Bobbi Lee                Fr  Lakeland Union               21:41.3  6:59    
     27   26 1696  Ella Dassow              Fr  Medford Area                 21:41.9  7:00  t 
     28   27 1645  Quinn Wenthe             Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     21:44.5  7:00    
     29   28 1673  Kiera Rotar              Sr  Lakeland Union               21:46.7  7:01    
     30   29 1655  Ellie Haverland          Sr  La Crosse Logan              21:46.9  7:01    
     31   30 1684  Elle Horn                Sr  Mauston                      21:49.2  7:02    
     32   31 1671  Sylvia Meza              Jr  Lakeland Union               21:50.4  7:02    
     33   32 1682  Morgan Firlus            So  Mauston                      21:53.9  7:03    
     34   33 1727  Sydney Leszczynski       Sr  Mosinee                      21:54.9  7:04    
     35   34 1750  Katherine Reilly         Sr  Tomahawk                     21:56.8  7:04    
     36   35 1641  Breann Harris            Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:07.2  7:08    
     37   36 1726  Allie Kukuczka           Sr  Mosinee                      22:10.1  7:09    
     38   37 1775  Aila Duerr               Jr  Wisconsin Dells              22:13.5  7:10    
     39   38 1657  Ashley Janisch           Sr  La Crosse Logan              22:15.0  7:10    
     40   39 1746  Ava Dragosh              Sr  Tomahawk                     22:19.7  7:12    
     41   40 1760  Elyse Bee                So  West Salem                   22:21.6  7:12  t 
     42   41 1643  AJ Parker                So  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:21.8  7:12    
     43   42 1658  Trista Szafran           Sr  La Crosse Logan              22:22.4  7:13    
     44   43 1747  Emily Lacina             Sr  Tomahawk                     22:22.7  7:13    
     45   44 1762  Kennedy Garbers          Fr  West Salem                   22:22.7  7:13  t 
     46   45 1752  Serena Reinke            Jr  Tomahawk                     22:35.6  7:17    
     47   46 1777  Tesa Ketelhut            Jr  Wisconsin Dells              22:39.1  7:18    
     48   47 1640  Avali Bratberg           Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:44.1  7:20    
     49   48 1656  Elsa Hirsch              Sr  La Crosse Logan              22:44.2  7:20    
     50   49 1728  Madelyn Wayerski         So  Mosinee                      22:48.2  7:21    
     51      1595  Kennedy Webb             Jr  Adams-Friendship             22:51.5  7:22    
     52   50 1602  Addy Knaack              Fr  Altoona                      22:54.3  7:23    
     53   51 1776  Kayla Garbacz            Jr  Wisconsin Dells              22:56.3  7:23    
     54   52 1642  Tauna Janssen            Sr  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau     22:57.4  7:24    
     55   53 1780  Destiny Whitebreast      Sr  Wisconsin Dells              23:01.6  7:25    
     56   54 1681  Autumn Drinkwine         Sr  Mauston                      23:04.9  7:26    
     57   55 1601  Ava Gunderson            So  Altoona                      23:06.7  7:27    
     58   56 1723  Jena Bartnik             Fr  Mosinee                      23:06.8  7:27    
     59   57 1600  Anna Fedie               Fr  Altoona                      23:08.5  7:27    
     60   58 1605  Kali Strehlau            So  Altoona                      23:26.4  7:33    
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     61   59 1599  Emmy Anczak              Fr  Altoona                      23:32.5  7:35    
     62   60 1779  Jadyn Torkelson          Sr  Wisconsin Dells              23:35.7  7:36    
     63   61 1741  Faustina Thomas          So  Neillsville                  23:44.1  7:39    
     64   62 1711  Madison Crossman         Jr  Merrill                      24:01.2  7:44    
     65      1615  Casidi Pehler            So  Arcadia                      24:07.2  7:46    
     66   63 1604  Leah Saeger              Jr  Altoona                      24:13.5  7:48    
     67   64 1687  Alexys Smith             Fr  Mauston                      24:18.9  7:50    
     68   65 1729  Megan Wayerski           Jr  Mosinee                      24:21.8  7:51    
     69   66 1713  Emma Marlowe             Sr  Merrill                      24:27.4  7:53    
     70   67 1709  Annie Becker             Sr  Merrill                      24:35.3  7:55    
     71      1613  Jacy Boberg              Jr  Arcadia                      24:43.1  7:58    
     72      1624  Lily Miller              Fr  Black River Falls            24:46.9  7:59    
     73   68 1712  Breannon Herdt           Jr  Merrill                      25:11.5  8:07    
     74   69 1714  Olivia Pierce            So  Merrill                      25:12.1  8:07    
     75   70 1659  Savannah Vaughn          Jr  La Crosse Logan              25:15.8  8:08    
     76   71 1653  Eden Devine              Fr  La Crosse Logan              25:17.7  8:09    
     77   72 1710  Irene Blennert           Fr  Merrill                      26:28.2  8:32    
     78   73 1686  Roslyn Malacina          Jr  Mauston                      26:38.7  8:35    
     79   74 1683  Callie Hawkins           Fr  Mauston                      26:56.8  8:41    
     80   75 1672  Sarah Poisson            Sr  Lakeland Union               27:14.2  8:46    
     81   76 1667  Kristiana Clay           Fr  Lakeland Union               27:39.5  8:55    
     82   77 1740  Dolorosa Thomas          Sr  Neillsville                  28:01.2  9:02    
     83   78 1738  Olivia Piskow            Jr  Neillsville                  28:49.3  9:17    
     84   79 1737  Addison Anderson-Ruskin  So  Neillsville                  28:50.9  9:18    
     85   80 1739  Abby Schoessow           So  Neillsville                  29:04.7  9:22    
     86   81 1736  Sella Anderson           So  Neillsville                  29:14.5  9:25    
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       1.    47  Medford Area                               (20:40.4  103:22.0 1:12.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Meredith Richter          So 19:58.6
       2      7  Jennifer Kahn             Sr 20:33.3
       3      9  Brooke Rudolph            Jr 20:40.8
       4     13  Alexis Fleegel            Sr 20:58.1
       5     16  Bryn Fronk                Jr 21:11.2
       6   ( 24) Ella Daniels              So 21:39.1
       7   ( 26) Ella Dassow               Fr 21:41.9

       2.    75  West Salem                                 (21:01.6  105:07.9 1:26.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mia Olson                 Fr 20:09.6
       2     10  Alena Donahue             Jr 20:42.4
       3     18  Morgan Quackenbush        Jr 21:13.5
       4     21  Macey Tauscher            Jr 21:26.3
       5     23  McKenna Lafleur           So 21:36.1
       6   ( 40) Elyse Bee                 So 22:21.6
       7   ( 44) Kennedy Garbers           Fr 22:22.7

       3.   104  Lakeland Union                             (21:19.5  106:37.2 1:39.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Grace Kern                Jr 20:11.3
       2     15  Stella Meza               Fr 21:07.5
       3     25  Bobbi Lee                 Fr 21:41.3
       4     28  Kiera Rotar               Sr 21:46.7
       5     31  Sylvia Meza               Jr 21:50.4
       6   ( 75) Sarah Poisson             Sr 27:14.2
       7   ( 76) Kristiana Clay            Fr 27:39.5

       4.   110  Tomahawk                                   (21:21.7  106:48.3 1:58.5)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Rachael Reilly            So 20:21.2
       2     14  Macey Mann                Sr 20:58.4
       3     17  Alli Palmer               Fr 21:12.2
       4     34  Katherine Reilly          Sr 21:56.8
       5     39  Ava Dragosh               Sr 22:19.7
       6   ( 43) Emily Lacina              Sr 22:22.7
       7   ( 45) Serena Reinke             Jr 22:35.6

       5.   133  Mosinee                                    (21:34.3  107:51.1 2:37.7)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Britt Fitzgerald          Fr 20:10.5
       2     11  Kate Fitzgerald           Sr 20:47.4
       3     33  Sydney Leszczynski        Sr 21:54.9
       4     36  Allie Kukuczka            Sr 22:10.1
       5     49  Madelyn Wayerski          So 22:48.2
       6   ( 56) Jena Bartnik              Fr 23:06.8
       7   ( 65) Megan Wayerski            Jr 24:21.8

       6.   137  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                   (21:41.8  108:28.6 1:34.0)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Adrianna Rotering         So 20:47.8
       2     22  Delilah Boberg            Fr 21:27.3
       3     27  Quinn Wenthe              Sr 21:44.5
       4     35  Breann Harris             Sr 22:07.2
       5     41  AJ Parker                 So 22:21.8
       6   ( 47) Avali Bratberg            Sr 22:44.1
       7   ( 52) Tauna Janssen             Sr 22:57.4
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       7.   173  Wisconsin Dells                            (22:05.6  110:28.0 1:37.0)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Hailey Anchor             Sr 21:19.3
       2     20  Maya Michalsky            So 21:19.8
       3     37  Aila Duerr                Jr 22:13.5
       4     46  Tesa Ketelhut             Jr 22:39.1
       5     51  Kayla Garbacz             Jr 22:56.3
       6   ( 53) Destiny Whitebreast       Sr 23:01.6
       7   ( 60) Jadyn Torkelson           Sr 23:35.7

       8.   227  La Crosse Logan                            (22:52.9  114:24.3 3:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Ellie Haverland           Sr 21:46.9
       2     38  Ashley Janisch            Sr 22:15.0
       3     42  Trista Szafran            Sr 22:22.4
       4     48  Elsa Hirsch               Sr 22:44.2
       5     70  Savannah Vaughn           Jr 25:15.8
       6   ( 71) Eden Devine               Fr 25:17.7

       9.   228  Altoona                                    (22:38.4  113:12.0 2:50.3)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Greta Peters              Fr 20:36.1
       2     50  Addy Knaack               Fr 22:54.3
       3     55  Ava Gunderson             So 23:06.7
       4     57  Anna Fedie                Fr 23:08.5
       5     58  Kali Strehlau             So 23:26.4
       6   ( 59) Emmy Anczak               Fr 23:32.5
       7   ( 63) Leah Saeger               Jr 24:13.5

      10.   253  Mauston                                    (23:33.2  117:45.6 4:49.5)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Elle Horn                 Sr 21:49.2
       2     32  Morgan Firlus             So 21:53.9
       3     54  Autumn Drinkwine          Sr 23:04.9
       4     64  Alexys Smith              Fr 24:18.9
       5     73  Roslyn Malacina           Jr 26:38.7
       6   ( 74) Callie Hawkins            Fr 26:56.8

      11.   264  Merrill                                    (23:33.9  117:49.1 5:37.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Elizabeth Schmidt         Sr 19:33.7
       2     62  Madison Crossman          Jr 24:01.2
       3     66  Emma Marlowe              Sr 24:27.4
       4     67  Annie Becker              Sr 24:35.3
       5     68  Breannon Herdt            Jr 25:11.5
       6   ( 69) Olivia Pierce             So 25:12.1
       7   ( 72) Irene Blennert            Fr 26:28.2

      12.   375  Neillsville                                (27:42.1  138:30.2 5:20.6)
     ====================================================
       1     61  Faustina Thomas           So 23:44.1
       2     77  Dolorosa Thomas           Sr 28:01.2
       3     78  Olivia Piskow             Jr 28:49.3
       4     79  Addison Anderson-Ruskin   So 28:50.9
       5     80  Abby Schoessow            So 29:04.7
       6   ( 81) Sella Anderson            So 29:14.5


